6 SENATE

THE SENATE

Tuesday, November 22, 1960

The Senate met at 8 p.m. the Speaker
in the Chair.

Prayers.

LIBRARY OF PARLIAMENT
REPORT OF LIBRARIAN TABLED

The Hon. the Speaker: Honourable sen-
ators, I have the honour to present to the
Senate the report of the Parliamentary
Librarian to the Fourth Session of the
Twenty-fourth Parliament, 1960.

Ordered: That the report do lie on the
Table.

DOCUMENTS TABLED

Hon. Walter M. Aseltine: Honourable sena-
tors, I table the following documents:

Further Supplementary Estimates (4) for
the fiscal year ending March 31, 1961. (En-
glish and French texts).

Report of the Unemployment Insurance
Commission for the fiscal year ended March
31, 1960, pursuant to section 95(2) of the
Unemployment Insurance Act, Chapter 50,
Statutes of 1955. (English text).

Copies of Authentic Texts of Conventions
and Recommendations adopted by the Forty-
fourth Session of the International Labour
Conference, held at Geneva, in June 1960,
(English and French texts), together with copy
of letter from the Deputy Attorney General
of Canada, setting out the legislative jurisdic-
tion of these international instruments, as
follows:

Convention No. 115—Concerning the pro-
tection of workers against ionising radi-
ations;

Recommendation No. 114—Concerning the
protection of workers against ionising
radiations;

Recommendation  No. 113—Concerning
consultation and co-operation between
public authorities and employers’ and
workers’ organisations at the industrial
and national levels.

Report of the Department of Labour for

the fiscal year ended March 31, 1960. (Eng-
lish text).

Report of expenditures and administra-
tion in connection with the Family Allowances
Act and the Old Age Security Act for the fiscal
year ended March 31, 1960, pursuant to sec-
tion 14 of the Family Allowances Act, Chapter

109, R.S. 1952, and Section 12 of the Old Age
Security Act, Chapter 200, R.S. 1952. (English
and French texts).

Copies of Amending Agreements respect-
ing contributions under the Hospital In-
surance and Diagnostic Services Act, be-
tween the Government of Canada and
Provincial Governments, as follows:

(1) Ontario—Amending Agreements, Nos.
9, 10 and 11, dated August 2, September
12 and 30, 1960;

(2) Prince Edward Island—Amending
Agreement, No. 1, dated July 19, 1960;
(3) Newfoundland—Amending Agreement,

No. 7, dated August 18, 1960;

(4) New Brunswick—Amending Agree-
ment, No. 3, dated August 3, 1960.

The Canada Gazette, Part II, Statutory
Orders and Regulations, 1960, as follows:
August 10 and 24, September 14 and 28,
October 12 and 26, and November 9, 1960,
together with the Consolidated Index and
Table of Amendments for the period Janu-
ary 1, 1955, to September 30, 1960, pursu-
ant to section 7 of the Regulations Act,
Chapter 235, R.S. 1952. (English and French
texts).

Report of proceedings under the Trans-
Canada Highway Act for the fiscal year
ended March 31, 1960, pursuant to section
9 of the said Act, Chapter 269, R.S. 1952.
(English text).

Progress report, dated September 28, 1960,
by members of the delegations, to the
Governments of Canada and the United
States of America, concerning formulation
of an agreement covering co-operative de-
velopment of the water resources of the
Columbia River Basin. (English and French
texts).

General Orders of the Judges of the
Supreme Court of Canada, dated April 26
and November 1, 1960, amending the Rules
of the Supreme Court of Canada, pursuant
to section 103(4) of the Supreme Court Act,
Chapter 259, R.S. 1952. (English and French
texts).

Copy of the capital budget of the Corn-
wall International Bridge Company Limited
for the year ending September 31, 1961,
as required by section 80(2) of the Financial
Administration Act, together with copy of
Order in Council P.C. 1960-1349, dated
September 29, 1960, approving same.
(English text).

Report, dated July 26, 1960, of the Re-
strictive Trade Practices Commission, under
the Combines Investigation Act, concerning
the Distribution and Sale of Coal in Sault
Ste. Marie, Ontario. (English text).



